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Academic Calendar for 1st  Semester B.Tech  AY 2023-24 
 

Sr. No. Activity Duration 

     1.                      Orientation Program 

 
                        Aug.24(Thursday) 2023   

 

2. Commencement of Classes 
                        
                        Aug.25(Friday) 2023  

 
 

3. Mid-Semester Examination I Sept.27(Wednesday) –Sept. 29 (Friday), 2023 

4. Mid-Semester break*     Nov. 13 (Monday)- Nov. 17(Friday), 2023 

5. Mid-Semester Examination II Nov. 22 (Wednesday) - Nov.24 (Friday), 2023 
 

6. Last day of Teaching Dec. 01 (Friday), 2023 

7. End Semester Practical Examination Dec. 04 (Monday) onwards 

8. End-Semester Examination Dec. 11 (Monday) - Dec 29 (Friday), 2023 

09. Winter Vacation Dec. 30 (Saturday)- Jan. 12 (Friday) 2024 

10. Registration (Even Semester 2023-24) 

Jan. 09 - Jan. 23, 2024 (without late fee) 

Jan. 24 - Jan. 31, 2024 (with late fees of Rs 500/-) 

No registration will be allowed after Jan. 31 

(Wednesday), 2024.  

11. Commencement of the next Semester 

(Even Semester 2023-24) 
Jan. 15 (Monday), 2024 

  

 

 

Sd/-                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
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